Amendment 1 to Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 23-2015

BY: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

Legislative Day No. Date: May 22, 2015

Amendment No. <u>1 to Amendment 1</u>

(This amendment removes \$100,000 from the Department of Police so that funds may be transferred to the Patapsco Heritage Greenway (See Amendment 28 to CB 23).)

1	In the	attachments to Amendment 1, on page 12:
2	1.	Under Special Operations Bureau:
3		a. In the row for personnel costs, strike "5,376,254" and substitute " <u>5,276,254</u> ";
4		b. In Total, strike "7,320,821" and substitute " <u>7,220,821</u> ".
5		
6	2.	In the row titled "Total 1532000000 Special Operations Bureau", strike "7,320,821" and
7		substitute " <u>7,220,821</u> .
8		
9	3.	In the row titled "Total 1000000000 General Fund", strike "104,323,538" and
10		substitute " <u>104,223,538</u> ".
11		
12	4.	In the row titled "Total 1500 Department of Police", strike "104,398,710" and substitute
13		" <u>104,298,710</u> ".